Utility Contract

Re: City of Qil City Ordinance No. 2663

Direct questions to the Qil City Utility Department at 814-678-3002. Return completed applications in to the Oil
City Utility Department, 21 Seneca St., Qil City, PA 16301 or by email to utility@oilcity.org.

Fee Schedule

Utility bills are mailed on or about the second business day of each month and are payable within 20 days from
mailing. A base charge for water/sewage, garbage, and recycling are included at the current rates of $24.00, $22.00
and $10.00, respectively. Water bills are calculated based on a monthly meter reading which will also be used to
determine sewage charges. If a temporary shut-off is requested, a $20 fee will be collected at both the time of shut-
off and turn-on of services.

Please make checks payable to “City of Qil City”

Penalties

All bills are subject to a 14% penalty for payments made after 4:30 PM on the due date. Any account which has
been delinquent for more than 30 days is subject to termination and a subsequent $100 reconnect fee. Prior to
termination, all properties will be red-tagged. A $20 fee will be added to the bill for each red tag placed on the

property.

Garbage/Recycling

All garbage/recycling services are curbside only. Items for pickup must be placed within 3 feet of the curb. All
loose garbage and trash must be containerized in some manner. Residents are permitted 2 garbage receptacles
weekly that can be no larger than 45 gallons and have a maximum weight of 751bs when full. If necessary, residents
are further permitted to dispose of an additional twelve 32-gallon bags (or the equivalent thereof) along with the
refuse placed in their standard receptacles. Backyard pickup service is available through the City’s refuse contractor
Tri County Industries, Inc. by calling 1-800-457-8202. There will be an extra fee for this service.

Garbage and recycling pickup occurs on a weekly basis and all items must be placed out for collection after 6:00
PM the night prior to pickup. Containers are to be removed from the curbside the same day of collection. If your
pickup was not completed on your scheduled day, please call the Utility Department.

If you have questions concerning what items are acceptable for garbage and recycling services, please visit our
website at www.oilcity.org or contact the Utility Department.
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Utility Contract

Re: City of Qil City Ordinance No. 2663

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Address:

City: State: Zip Code:

Name(s) on Deed:

OWNER CONTACT INFORMATION

Name: Email:
Address: City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Alternate Phone:

Driver’s License #:

Employer:

A photocopy of a valid driver’s license is required at the time of application.

Contract Agreement: The applicant, whose signature appears below, hereby requests the City of Qil City to provide
water, sewer, refuse and recycling services to the address listed above. The applicant agrees to take and to pay for
the services at the premises in accordance with the appropriate rates, rules and regulations, now or hereafter in

effect.

Owner Signature

Date
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